

# Encore BROADCAST SOLUTIONS, INC.

2104 WEST KENNEDY BLVD. • TAMPA, FLORIDA 33606-1535 • USA

[www.encorebroadcast.com](http://www.encorebroadcast.com)  
[dkeefe@encorebroadcast.com](mailto:dkeefe@encorebroadcast.com)

ProForma Invoice      Your P.O. # \_\_\_\_\_ June 7, 2016

Company:      City of Clearwater IT Dept  
Attention:      Richard Chapman  
Address:      100 S. Myrtle  
City / St. / Zip:      Clearwater, FL 34616  
Phone: / Fax:      727-562-4879 / [Richard.chapman@myclearwater.com](mailto:Richard.chapman@myclearwater.com)

We are pleased to offer the following products in accordance with the terms and conditions specified below.

Payment:      NET 30, CHECK PAYMENT, CC      FOB:      DESTINATION  
Delivery:      ETA 30 – 45 DAYS      Offer Valid: 30 DAYS

A restocking fee of 20% will be assessed on all orders refused at dock or returned unused.

Quan	Model Number	Description	List	15 % off list
		Training Room Video Equipment 14 COMPUTERS to any of the 2 – 70" Displays via 7" Touch Screen controlled Router.		
2	SHARP LC70UC30U	70" UHDTV, WIFI, SMART TV	\$ 2899.99	\$ 2464.99 X2 \$ 4929.98
2	PEERLESS SF650P	70" TV WALL MOUNT, NO TILT	\$ 124.10	\$ 124.10 X2 \$ 248.20
2	SHARP HTSB602	SOUND BAR	\$ 499.00	\$ 424.15 X2 \$ 848.30
2	PEERLESS ACSBR1	SOUND BAR MOUNT	\$ 29.99	\$ 25.49 X2 \$ 50.98
14	CTG 54326	6 FT DISPLAY PORT TO HDMI CABLE M-M	\$ 35.99	\$ 30.59 X14 \$ 428.26
13	EXTRON 60-1043-12 1 Teacher & 12 Students	XTP TRANSMITTER	\$ 1190.00	\$ 1011.50 X13 \$ 13,149.50
1	EXTRON 60-1410-13 1 Guest input	XTP WALL PLATE TRANSMITTER, VGA & HDMI	\$ 1390.00	\$ 1181.50
1	MIDDLE ATLANTIC PTRK-21MDK	21 RU ROLLING RACK WITH PLEXI DOOR, WOOD TOP	\$ 1495.00	1270.75
1	MIDDLE ATLANTIC UPS-1000R	RACK MOUNTED UPS POWER SYSTEM	\$ 1307.00	\$ 1110.95
1	MIDDLE ATLANTIC HP	100 SCREW PACK	\$ 7.82	\$ 6.65

Ph: (813) 253-2774 • Fed ID: 59-3081792 • Fax: (813) 254-5907

# Encore BROADCAST SOLUTIONS, INC.

2104 WEST KENNEDY BLVD. • TAMPA, FLORIDA 33606-1535 • USA

[www.encorebroadcast.com](http://www.encorebroadcast.com)  
[dkeefe@encorebroadcast.com](mailto:dkeefe@encorebroadcast.com)

1	MIDDLE ATLANTIC LBP-LB	LACING BARS	\$ 71.00	\$ 60.35
1	FREIGHT	FOR RACK	\$ 303.88	\$ 303.88
1	EXTRON 60-12500-000266  16 X 4 HDMI ROUTER	CUSTOM XTP 1600 FRAME ROUTER 4 – 4 X HDMI INPUT XTP BOARD, 1 -4 OUTPUT HDMI BOARD, 3 BLANK PLATES	\$ 29,140.00	\$ 24,769.00
1	EXTRON 60-1395-02	TLP PRO 720T 7" TOUCH SCREEN FOR TABLE TOP	\$ 2190.00	\$ 1861.50
1	EXTRON 60-1417-01	IP LINK CONTROL PROCESSOR	\$ 1990.00	\$ 1691.50
1	CUSTOM FURNITURE	TEACHERS DESK – TABLETOP AND OPEN SIDE AREA FOR NEW RACK	\$ 1950.00	\$ 1950.00
		30" deep, 72" wide, 42" height, 4 drawer bank on right, ¾" maple, white laminate top, wood finish to be determined		
1	JUI ENCORE8	1 RU POWER CONDITIONER – 8 OUTLETS	\$ 129.00	\$ 109.65
2	CAB 40602	6 FT MINI AUDIO M-M	\$ 13.99	\$ 11.89 X2 \$ 23.78
2	CAB 40391	6 FT TOSLINK AUDIO	\$ 15.99	\$ 13.59 X2 \$ 27.18
2	CAB 56784	10 FT HDMI CABLE M-M	\$ 17.99	\$ 35.98 X2 \$ 71.96
1	MISC	NETWORK CABLE, CONNECTORS, ADAPTERS, LABELS, ETC.	\$ 650.00	\$ 552.50

# Encore BROADCAST SOLUTIONS, INC.

2104 WEST KENNEDY BLVD. • TAMPA, FLORIDA 33606-1535 • USA

[www.encorebroadcast.com](http://www.encorebroadcast.com)  
[dkeefe@encorebroadcast.com](mailto:dkeefe@encorebroadcast.com)

135	Installation & Custom Programming	Install all above items into training room. 1 – 7" Touchscreen will be able to control the router to display any of the student or trainer computers to show on either or both displays at once from teacher desk.	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,825.00
		Electrical will need to be provided at TV locations and for transmitters, and at new rack location. Electrical is not being provided for in this quote. Also new in floor and wall conduits are being installed for all new cabling to reside in. The conduits are being provided for by the City of Clearwater and is not included in this quote. Basic instruction on how to use equipment is provided.		
		On Hillsborough County Schools Bid # ITB 14115-EST		
			Total	\$ 67,471.34

I have read and accept, by my signature, the terms of this ProForma invoice which govern the sale of products or services to me or, if a corporation, by me as a duly authorized representative of said corporation. When sent by facsimile, I agree that my signature shall be conclusive evidence of the Buyer's acceptance of these terms. Price quoted does not include applicable sales tax, shipping charges, installation, or training charges, unless otherwise specified.

## ACCEPTED AND AGREED BY:

Print Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Dennis M. Keefe \_\_\_\_\_ Encore Representative